and the Linear Technology logo are registered trademarks and
RH1573 is a copyright of linear Technology Corporation
8548-111  Rev. G   3/221 8548-111  Rev. G   3/22
EQUIVALENT  SCHEMATIC
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS PIN-OUT INFORMATION
RAD HARD ULTRA LOW
DROPOUT ADJUSTABLE
 POSITIVE LINEAR REGULATOR

WEIGHT = 1.45 GRAMS TYPICAL ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SPECIFIED IN INCHES
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part
Number Screening Level LEADS
MSK5805EDU NON-RAD HARD ENG UNITS
STRAIGHT
MSK5805RH INDUSTRIAL
MSK5805HRH MIL-PRF-38534 CLASS H
MSK5805KRH MIL-PRF-38534 CLASS K
TBD DLA SMD
NOTE: "J" IS MEASURED FROM
BOTTOM OF PIN TO
BOTTOM OF CASE.
I
REF MIN MAX
A 0.565 0.385
B 0.490 0.51 0
C 0.045 0.055
D 0.075 REF
E 0.345 0.355
F 0.01 2 0.01 8
G 0.050 REF
H 0.008 0.01 2
I
0.1 1 5
J 0.008 0.01 8
K 0.550 0.600
11 8548-111  Rev. G   3/22
ESD TRIANGLE INDICATES PIN 1
WEIGHT = 1.45 GRAMS TYPICAL ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SPECIFIED IN INCHES
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONT'D
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part
Number Screening Level LEADS
MSK5805EDUG NON-RAD HARD ENG UNITS
GULL WING
MSK5805RHG INDUSTRIAL
MSK5805HRHG MIL-PRF-38534 CLASS H
MSK5805KRHG MIL-PRF-38534 CLASS K
TBD DLA SMD
8548-111  Rev. G   3/2212 8548-111  Rev. G   3/22
The information contained herein is believed to be accurate at the time of printing. TTM Technologies reserves the right to
make changes to its products or specifications without notice, however and assumes no liability for the use of its products.